



fantasia nel dessert®

### 2778 TOASTED ALMOND CAKE

Net Wt. 2 Lbs 10.3 Oz (1200 g) - 12/Cs  
Individual Cup 3.5 Oz (100 g)



**Sponge base with Mascarpone Cream, decorated with crushed Macaroons & Toasted Almonds**

#### INGREDIENTS

Pasteurized Fresh Cream, Water, Sugar, Rehydrated Skim Milk, Mascarpone Cheese [Cream, Pasteurized Milk, Lactic Acid (contains Milk)], Toasted Almonds, Amaretto Cookie Crumbs (Sugar, Apricot Kernel, Egg White, Ammonium Bicarbonate and Sodium Bicarbonate), Pasteurized Milk, Wheat Flour, Egg Yolk, Eggs, Starch (of Tapioca), Natural Flavors, Sodium Alginate and Pectins, Mono & Diglycerides, Sodium Bicarbonate and Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Glucose Syrup, Salt.

#### ALLERGEN

Contains Eggs, Wheat, Milk, Almonds. Made in a facility that uses Soy & Other Treenuts

#### STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS

Case - Keep Frozen (0 F or Below) until Expiry Date

#### DEFROST INSTRUCTIONS

Cup - Defrost overnight in Refrigerator  
Shelf Life in Refrigerator = 4 Days  
(Do not refreeze once defrosted)

### Nutrition Facts

12 Servings per container

**Serving Size** 3.50oz / 100g

**Amount per Serving**

**Calories** **290**

% Daily Value\*

**Total Fat** 20g **26%**

Saturated Fat 12g **60%**

Trans Fat 0g

**Cholesterol** 75mg **25%**

**Sodium** 70mg **3%**

**Total Carbohydrate** 25g **9%**

Dietary Fiber 1g **4%**

Total Sugar 19g

Includes 16g Added Sugar **32%**

**Protein** 5g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 50mg 4%

Iron 0mg 0%

Potassium 90mg 2%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

#### PALLET CONFIGURATION

Item No	Ti x Hi	Per Pallet	Case Weight	Pallet Wt	Pallet Ht	Dimension	Cube
2778	20 x 12	240	3.36 Lbs (1528 g)	860 Lbs (391 Kg)	74"	11.02" (L) x 7.48" (W) x 5.67" (H)	0.27

UPC / EAN Code 6 35851 00670 5 (Cup)  
6 35851 27780 8 (Case)

COO Italy

Ver. 0919